

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000705
Date 16 December 2016

Individual Residential Care Placements

Request:

Would you please furnish me with the following information.

1. Since April 2014 how many adults with a learning disability applying for residential care has Wolverhampton City Council offered for tender on the internet to care providers?
2. How many of these people lacked capacity?
3. How many adults with a learning disability has Wolverhampton City Council successfully placed through the tendering process since April 2014?
4. How many of those successfully placed lacked capacity?

In response to your request, we can confirm that we do not tender individual residential care placements.